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SCHEDULE OF FEES

Note: Fees are subject to change by the Trustees of the California State Colleges.
Auditors pay the same fees as students registered for credit.

Materials and service fee, per semester:

For each student enrolled for fewer than 4 units.. . . $39.00

For each student enrolled for 4 units or more.but fewer than 8 . 44.00

For cach student enrolled for 8 units or more but fewer than 12 . = 49.00

For each student enrolled for 12 units or more. ... . .. 59.00
Student Body Association Fec * (not a state fee):

For each student enrolled for fewer than 8 units . ‘ 5.00

For each student cnrolled for more than 8 units e e 10,00
College Union Fee (not a state fee):

For cach student enrolled for fewer than 8 units ... 5.00

For cach student enrolled for more than 8 units ... . 10.00
Facilities Fee, all students .. 3.00
Health Scrvice Fee (not a state fee), optional . 2.00
Nonresident ** cuition fee, per semester in addztzon to otber fees

Each nonresident student cnrolled for 15 units or more §55.00

LFach nonresident student enrolled for fewer than 15 units,
per unit or 1011 (< - SO O S 37.00
Foreign visa student (qee item followmg this section for tuition)

lixtension, per unit:

Lecture or discussion course : 19.00
Activity course ... - e 2475
Science laboratory course ... 38.00
Summer session courses, per Wit o . 24.00
Other Fees:
Application for admission fee (nonrefundable) ... $20.00
Diploma fee (not a state fee)... s e i e 3390
Transcript of record (no charge for first copy) 1.00
Thesis binding fce (not a state fee), per copy (includes 25¢ sales tax) ... 5.25
Additional copies, per copy... . 475
Foreign visa student health insurance fee (not a state fee) ... . ... 15.00
Organ practice, per semester 10.00
Studio lesson, per lessonm......_. . 1.00 to 10.00
Credential fee (collected for State Department of Education,
each credential) wssiummmnmmiaamiiis R 20.00
Penalties:
Check returned for any cause — $2.00
Late registration (in addition to materials and service fee). .. g 200
Change of program after final filing date 1.00
Failure to meet administratively required appointment or time limit__. 2.00
Late filing of student programs ... . . 2.00
Late filing of appllcatlon for degree or credential 2.00
Lost or broken items, cost or $1.00 if cost is less than $1.00.
Lost library items cost plus 1.00

* In certnin instances students may work on campus to earn back the amount of this fee. Appli-
cation for the work must be made to the I'?nnm,inl Aids Office at least two weeks prior to
scheduled registration dates.

**A nonresident student is any person who has not been a bona fide resident of the State of
California for more than onc year munulm!cly preceding the last day a student moy register
without paymf, n late registeation fee, The Fresno State College attorney on residence
matters has sole nuthority to moke resident determinations.



